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1. Objectives-

Feedback loop is an essential component of an evolving system. The College has§
continuously been trying to adapt to the needs of the youth enrolled as students.
Improvement and reforms have been witnessed in many aspects and such changes have been

a regular feature of college governance.

However, it is extremely important to learn about actual student experience due to such
reforms. The College has established a robust feedback system involving the stakeholders,

in order to learn about the efficacy of reforms and process improvement.

Perception of students about college governance has been gathered through the current
survey in order to get students’ feedback on overall governance of the College. The survey
Is supposed to help in improving student experience and continuing as a student friendly
institution.

We implemented on-line survey through Google form during the month of February 2024-

to December-2024.
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2. Students Detail

Total No. Of Responses-1,060

U.G. Students- 76%

P.G. Students - 24%

Arts Students - 51%

Science Students -31%

Commerce Students -16%

Others- 02%
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3. Analysis of Survey

@ F0F GRA

@ FTARTS
@ TaPRHE P

@ T COMMERCE
 fEFSCIENCE
@ T [T HOME SCIENCE

51.4%

1. HeTfaeTadi= wasr Ufsha (College Admission Process) | 2. ABTIAEIAdl e YT UehdT (Fees Payment Process)

@ Tgd =BT (Very Good)
@ =1 (Good)

O TEEETT (Satisfactory]
@ I3 Wiakeal 781 (No Ry

@ T = (Very G
® =1 (Good)

O YT (Satisfd
@ DI Al T (

3. FIaEer g1 SN a1 SR Seal e &1 Ufbal (Informatiol 4 eprayferer @1 WETNT (Office Cooperation)

Dissemination/Circulation Process)

@ a5 3= (Very
@ 3= (Good)

@ HogeE (Satis
@ T Wi

@ 5T 3 (Very
® 3= (Good)

O TaEETE (Satisf
@ T wiafi e
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6. gl dawT (Evaluation System)

@ 5T =31 (Very G
@ 3= (Good)

O S (Safisfa
@ T HidhH T

5. Ul gR1 AnieeH ud ggidl (Guidance and Support by Professors)

@ T5T 3 (Very Gi
@ 3= (Good)

@ ToeT® (Satisfa
@ TF Wil T

7. JYUTT oOg =Y (Library System)

@ TET = (Very €
@ 351 (Good)

O TOETE (Satisf:
@ T AT (

8. gited H T & AHumH (Prevention of Ragging in Hostels)

@ TEd =T (Very G
@ =51 (Good)

© Haee (Satisfa
@ 13 Wiafan 76 (1

9. QR # Y1 @1 ABYUM (Prevention of Ragging in the Campus)

@ T =31 (Very Gooc
@ 3= (Good)

O TdTeE (Satisfacto
® TF Wik T (No|

T (Good)
163 (36.9%)

10. fRrgoieR Nfafafim! &1 Tareq  ( EXTRA CURRICULLER ACTIVITIES
NSS, NCC,REDCROSS,SPORTS,CULTURAL)

@ T =T (Very Goo
@ 381 (Good)
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i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
3
i
3
i
3
i
3
i
3
i
3
i
3
i
3
i
3
i
3

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Ty

Sy
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
i
b
N

b

R R R RN R R N N I N A N R R N A N R R A A A A N A N A N A A
»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»

6

N NV A AN VN S SV VN N VN P N VNV VN N VN SN SV SV NV VN N A VSN SV S N NN A VN SV A SV AN A SV VN S VA A VN AV NNV VAV N AN AV N N U N NV VS SV N AN AV N N 0 N NV P N N AN N N



11. HEIEeey H W] &1 W) STATUS OF CLEANILINESS OF COLLEGE

12. AEIfaeay ® Udsial 0= DRINKING WATER FACILITY IN COLLEGE

@ B4 =31 (Very (
@ 3=51(Good)

O Haiga® (Satist
©® 15 wfafea =

@ 5T = (Very Good)

® =5 (Good)

© GaTer® (Satisfactory)

@ T WaHT TR (No Response)

&g =31 (Very Good)
172 (38.9%)

13. HJI9 STRT Canteen facility 14. BB HIHA ¥H TR Student common room facility

@ TEd 3=H (Very Good
® 3= (Good)
O TduEA® (Satisfactor

3T (Very Good
® = (Very Good) @ T A el (No F

@ =51 (Good)
O Hdiuer (Satisfactory)
® T WolEa T8I (No Res

N 16. AETaEerd &1 U9 T8 /TG 9T Students' Union Nomination/Election
15. BTG a4l Hostel facility

@ TTd = (Very Go
& 3= (Good)

O HoEE (Satisfact
@ L wafm = (e

@ TET 3= (Very C
@ =51 (Good)
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18. T2 @d AR UUITE! Grievance redressal system

17. 99 BEelt & mﬂﬂﬂlﬁﬂlﬂﬂ TRarR @[ AdgRR Behaviour of College staff
with students

@ TEd 3= (Very |
@ 3= (Good)

O TdEaT® (Satist
@ T wiafmear 781

@ T84 =51 (Very Good)
@ =5 (Good)

@ ddigeA® (Satisfacton
@ T "o el (No R

RV VAV VSV N S AN N S VSNV AN VAN S VS N AN SV S VS VN SN VS S S S NN A VAN SV S N A SV AV SV A S VAV A VAN AV P VN AN AV VN A VNN P S SV SV AN AV NNV VNV VN VAN N N

TSI LTI LA AL T L L LT L LT LSS S E S S L L DL L L L L
T T S T S

N N AN VN SV SV S VN N NV VN S VN VN NV VN S SV S NV N VSN SV S N VNN A VA VSV N A VN A SV A SV A N S A VA AV NNV AV AV N AN SV N N VNNV VS AV N AN AV VN VN NV VNV N AN N S v

>.



////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////
»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»

2 4. Findings and Survey Results :
@. AT fdg (POINTS) A (Response)% RE;"Q_';K
g STt i WA | A ) Very Good)
i\ )Very )Good) | )Satisfact & +
Good) ory) (No Resp.) srt) Good)
[ 1 [ werfrerert s shear 45 45 10 00 90
(College Admission Process)

{2 | wereEeri ek e SR 36 54 10 00 90
(Fees Payment Process)

£ 3 | e g S e e s St 30 45 19 06 75
(Information Circulation Process)

|4 | et e 35 48 13 04 83
(Office Cooperation)

5 | el ERT AFER UE HErRT 51 36 11 02 87
I (Guidance and Support by Professors)

6 | At SEE 31 52 14 03 83
I\ (Evaluation System)

[ 7| s s 33 43 19 05 76
£ (Library System)

1 8 | Ereeet W AT ke 44 37 06 13 81
- (Prevention of Ragging in Hostels)

[0 [t & Y o e 49 37 06 08 86
(Prevention of Ragging in the Campus)

1710 | Tereoree mratatera o1 efeirert 40 48 09 03 88
(Extra-Curricular Activities Like-NSS,

I NCC, Redcross, Sports, Cultural)

11 | werfererer 5 w1 & 50 40 09 01 90
I: Status Of Cleanliness Of College

| 12 | werferarcra St sgeree 45 44 09 02 89
X Drinking Water Facility In College

113 | R e 42 46 11 01 88
I Canteen facility

[ 14 | oo w5 e wmen 30 50 14 06 80
Student common room facility

|15 | o gt 36 46 - 08 82
Hostel facility

[ 16 | werferermer o g weE/ S SR 28 51 14 09 79
£ Students' Union Nomination/Election

L process

L 17 THET BT o AT AR THER 3 TER 45 44 13 02 89
Behavior of College staff with students

18 | Rrehra foamor soreft 29 49 15 07 78
Grievance Redresser System
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5. Action Taken Report-

The feedback of students on college governance were collected and analyzed.

On the basis of analysis report following action were taken by IQAC-

1. . The college has created mentor- mentee group in social Medea for circulation of information to students.
2. The college Grievance Redressal cell promptly addresses every complaint and tries resolve it as soon as
possible.

3. The washroom cleanliness is regularly monitored and maintained.

4. The library facility for students has been increased.

5. Online admission process has been started.

6. Online fee payment for students has been started.

7. The garden and lawn facilities have been improved

8. Online resources for study have been provided.

9. In order to ensure contactless facilities, most administrative tasks as digitized.

10. Students are encouraged to participate in cleanliness drive for the campus.
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